Lopolight ApS • Bakkegaardsvej 513 • DK • 3050 Humlebaek • Denmark
Tel.: +45 3248 5030 • Fax: +45 3248 5032 • www.lopolight.com • info@lopolight.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Lopolight ApS
Bakkegaardsvej 513
DK-3050 Humlebaek
Denmark
We, as manufacturer, hereby declare that the following product

This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
QUINT- PS
Issued to
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Blomberg, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation
on board.
*see Application/Limitation
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-02-26
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2024-02-25.
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-010560-4
Certificate No: TAA0000249
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Switch mode power supply 1- and 3-phase AC/DC and DC/DC.
Type Input Voltage AC Input
freq.
Output
voltage
Output
Current
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/2.5
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V ± 1 % 2.5 A (3.75)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/5
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V  ±1 % 5 A (7.5)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/5/EX
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V  ±1 % 5 A (7.5)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/10
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V ± 1 % 10 A (15)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/10/EX
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V ± 1 % 10 A (15)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/20
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,
90 - 350 V DC
45-65 Hz 24 V ± 1 % 20A (26)#
Quint-PS-100-
240AC/24DC/40
100 V-240 VAC, -15% + 10%,